CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
October 17, 2017

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR SEPTEMBER 2017

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,

a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE

Government Finance Officers Association 11/2/2017
Annual Governmental GAAP Update
Cleveland, Ohio

Labor Arbitration Institute 11/7/2017
Labor Law and Labor Arbitration Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Commission on Economic Inclusion 8/24/2017
Annual Inclusion Conference
Westlake, Ohio

Library Journals LLC 9/27/2017
Literacy Redefined: Integrating Literacy into Your Strategic Plan
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 9/21/2017
Making the Connection: Public Library and School Collaborations
Stow, Ohio

International Federation of Library Associations and Institutions 8/17/2017 - 8/25/2017
World Library and Information Congress
Wroclaw, Poland

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 9/19/2017
Membership Meeting and Appreciation Breakfast
Twinsburg, Ohio

Labor Arbitration Institute 11/7/2017
Labor Law and Labor Arbitration Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Government Finance Officers Association 11/2/2017
Annual Governmental GAAP Update
Cleveland, Ohio

Commission on Economic Inclusion 8/24/2017
Annual Inclusion Conference
Westlake, Ohio

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Laura Armstrong

Crystal Brooks

Madeline Corchado

Denise Crudup

Tracie Forfia

Lan Gao

Lan Gao

Cedric Johns

Carrie Krenicky

Cynthia Lombardo

Cleveland State University 10/26/2017 - 5/19/2018 Erica Marks

Leadership Academy XXVII
Cleveland, Ohio

REPORT C

AMOUNT

135.00

325.00

125.00

296.65

46.08

1,914.71

10.00

325.00

135.00

125.00

3,100.00



ITEM

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Measuring for Success Using Data Visualization
North Ridgeville, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Membership Meeting and Appreciation Breakfast
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
A Day for Circulation Staff
Chesterland, Ohio

University of Akron
Map Cataloging Workshop
Akron, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Beyond "Lean In"

Hudson, Ohio

Ohio Library Council

DATE

9/8/2017

9/19/2017

9/7/2017

9/11/2017 - 9/12/2017

Taking Care of Your Internal and External Customers

Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Membership Meeting and Appreciation Breakfast
Twinsburg, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson

Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled
CLEVNET

TOTAL

8/22/2017

8/16/2017

9/19/2017

SUMMARY
SEPTEMBER

$3,992.10
3,100.00
0.00
0.00

$7,092.10

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Nancy Mocsiran

Rebecca Price-Donahue

Reginald Rudolph

Barbara Satow

Lori Scurka

Stephen Wohl

Robin Wood

YEAR TO DATE

$45,947.67
15,378.67
2,222.07
8,309.16

$71,857.57

AMOUNT

23.54

10.00

15.00

265.54

19.69

210.89

10.00

$7,092.10



