CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

REPORT C

Finance Committee

October 17, 2017

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR SEPTEMBER 2017

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Government Finance Officers Association Annual Governmental GAAP Update Cleveland, Ohio	11/2/2017	Laura Armstrong	135.00
Labor Arbitration Institute Labor Law and Labor Arbitration Conference Cleveland, Ohio	11/7/2017	Crystal Brooks	325.00
Commission on Economic Inclusion Annual Inclusion Conference Westlake, Ohio	8/24/2017	Madeline Corchado	125.00
Library Journals LLC Literacy Redefined: Integrating Literacy into Your Strategic Plan Cleveland, Ohio	9/27/2017	Denise Crudup	296.65
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Making the Connection: Public Library and School Collaboration Stow, Ohio	9/21/2017 s	Tracie Forfia	46.08
International Federation of Library Associations and Institutions World Library and Information Congress Wroclaw, Poland	8/17/2017 - 8/25/2017	Lan Gao	1,914.71
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Membership Meeting and Appreciation Breakfast Twinsburg, Ohio	9/19/2017	Lan Gao	10.00
Labor Arbitration Institute Labor Law and Labor Arbitration Conference Cleveland, Ohio	11/7/2017	Cedric Johns	325.00
Government Finance Officers Association Annual Governmental GAAP Update Cleveland, Ohio	11/2/2017	Carrie Krenicky	135.00
Commission on Economic Inclusion Annual Inclusion Conference Westlake, Ohio	8/24/2017	Cynthia Lombardo	125.00
Cleveland State University Leadership Academy XXVII Cleveland, Ohio	10/26/2017 - 5/19/2018	Erica Marks	3,100.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Measuring for Success Using Data Visualization North Ridgeville, Ohio	9/8/2017	Nancy Mocsiran	23.54
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Membership Meeting and Appreciation Breakfast Twinsburg, Ohio	9/19/2017	Rebecca Price-Donahue	10.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System A Day for Circulation Staff Chesterland, Ohio	9/7/2017	Reginald Rudolph	15.00
University of Akron Map Cataloging Workshop Akron, Ohio	9/11/2017 - 9/12/2017	Barbara Satow	265.54
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Beyond "Lean In" Hudson, Ohio	8/22/2017	Lori Scurka	19.69
Ohio Library Council Taking Care of Your Internal and External Customers Columbus, Ohio	8/16/2017	Stephen Wohl	210.89
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Membership Meeting and Appreciation Breakfast Twinsburg, Ohio	9/19/2017	Robin Wood	10.00

TOTAL

SUMMARY

\$7,092.10

FUND	SEPTEMBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$3,992.10	\$45,947.67
Lockwood Thompson	3,100.00	15,378.67
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled	0.00	2,222.07
CLEVNET	0.00	8,309.16
TOTAL	\$7,092.10	\$71,857.57